 Drive Design & Maintenance Manual - 2006  243
S
e
c
ti
o
n
GEARED DRIVES (EUROPEAN MOUNTING) 7

+ slot screw
�
�
�
7
   400/480 volt
   3 phase mm mm mm mm Weight
 kW Frame Size Reference HJ J I II kg
 5.50 100L/112M 33T-550 270 336 115 141 8.1
 7.50 112MG/132S 33T-750 280 336 115 141 8.1
 9.00 132M 34T-900 300 336 115 141 8.1
 11.00 160MR 34T-111 311 336 115 141 8.1
   400/480 volt
   3 phase mm mm mm mm Weight
 kW Frame Size Reference HJ J I II kg
 0.25 71L 21T-025 181 216 75 94 4.2
 0.37 71L 21T-037 181 216 75 94 4.2
 0.55 71L 21T-055 181 216 75 94 4.2
 0.75 80L 21T-075 191 216 75 94 4.2
 1.10 90S 21T-110 201 216 75 94 4.2
 1.50 90L 22T-150 201 230 75 94 4.2
 2.20 100L 22T-220 206 230 75 94 4.2
 3.00 100L 22T-300 206 230 75 94 4.2
 4.00 112L 22T-400 215 230 75 94 4.2
FENNER GT 30 INTEGRAL INVERTER MOTORS
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPICAL REFERENCE VMA22T150-B14-90L-4P
VMA21 SHORT CASE UNIT